

RICHLAND COUNTY COUNCIL

DEVELOPMENT AND SERVICES COMMITTEE

Julie-Ann Dixon District 9

Bill Malinowski District 1

Norman Jackson (Chair) District 11

Jim Manning District 8

Seth Rose District 5

Tuesday, December 17, 2013 5:00 P.M.

Report of Actions

CALL TO ORDER: Mr. Malinowski called the meeting to order.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Regular Session: November 26, 2013. The Minutes were unanimously approved.

ADOPTION OF AGENDA: The Agenda was unanimously adopted.

ITEMS FOR ACTION:

Consent 2.

- Approval of the Richland County Neighborhood Improvement Program Five-Year Project Plan- The Committee approved recommending Council approve the Neighborhood Improvement Program Five-Year Project Plan.
- 3. Sewage Sludge Spray Field Applications - The Committee unanimously approved deferring the item to the January 28, 2014 Committee meeting. Staff was directed to provide additional information to the Committee prior to the next meeting.
- 4. Hopkins Water Tank Logo - The Committee unanimously approved deferring the item to the February 25, 2014 Committee meeting. Staff was directed to provide the Committee a draft policy regarding the labeling of property within municipalities.

Consent

Crane Creek Pedestrian Trail and Nature Center Construction Award - The 5. Committee unanimously approved recommending Council award a contract for the construction of the Crane Creek Pedestrian Trail and Nature Center.

Consent

Richland County Community Garden Program- The Committee unanimously approved recommending Council approve Alternative 1: "Approve both the Community Garden Program and Inaugural Site and identify funding sources for both."

Staffed by Justine Jones, MPA, MPP, Manager of Research